
S.No REGISTRATION ID NAME POST APPLIED REASON FOR REJECTION

1 24000535 ABHISHEK athletics_men_level1_400m Not fulfilling required sports norms 

2 24000690 MOHANAPRIYAN C athletics_men_level1_100m Not fulfilling required sports norms 

3 24000600 S tharik ahamed athletics_men_level1_400m Not fulfilling required sports norms 

4 24001127 harish kumar athletics_men_level1_100m Not fulfilling required sports norms 

5 24001123 NITESH KHYALIYA athletics_men_level1_400m Not fulfilling required sports norms 

6 24001187 PRAVEEN KUMAR athletics_men_level1_100m Not fulfilling required sports norms 

7 24001250 SARJEET athletics_men_level1_800m Not fulfilling required sports norms 

8 24000687 Viknesh p athletics_men_level1_800m Not fulfilling required sports norms 

9 24002118 JAGDEEP athletics_men_level1_100m Not fulfilling required sports norms 

10 24002363 Velan athletics_men_level1_800m Not fulfilling required sports norms 

11 24000814 Ravindra Kumar Maurya athletics_men_level1_400m Not fulfilling required sports norms 

12 24002621 jinaga jay sainath athletics_men_level1_800m Not fulfilling required sports norms 

13 24002969 SATHISHKUMAR K athletics_men_level1_800m Not fulfilling required sports norms 

14 24003097 AGNEL G S athletics_men_level1_110m Hurdles Not fulfilling required sports norms

15 24003373 karthick M athletics_men_level1_110m Hurdles Not fulfilling required sports norms

16 24003760 Raisen kisku athletics_men_level1_200m Not fulfilling required sports norms

17 24003785 Ajay athletics_men_level1_100m Not fulfilling required sports norms 

18 24003900 Nagaraj athletics_men_level1_100m Sports Certificates enclosed are not of the applicant.

19 24004059 MALAVATH ESHWAR athletics_men_level1_800m Not fulfilling required sports norms 

20 24004115 Kamalesh R athletics_men_level1_800m Not fulfilling required sports norms 

21 24003107 bonakurthi sandeep athletics_men_level1_800m Not fulfilling required sports norms 

22 24005123 VISHAL T K athletics_men_level1_200m
Supporting documents for sports achievements not 
uploaded properly.

23 24005149 VIKASH athletics_men_level1_800m Not fulfilling required sports norms

24 24005273 gopalakrishnan a athletics_men_level1_400m Not fulfilling required sports norms

25 24005604 BASAVARAJ J athletics_men_level1_High jump Not fulfilling required sports norms

26 24005664 KAJENDRAN K athletics_men_level1_High jump Not fulfilling required sports norms

27 24005671 Nitin athletics_men_level1_800m Not fulfilling required sports norms

28 24000504 Rakshith Ravindra athletics_men_level1_400m Hurdles Not fulfilling required sports norms

29 24001713 CHEEMALA SENAPATHI athletics_men_level1_100m Not fulfilling required sports norms

30 24006093 Mohd SAMAD athletics_men_level1_800m Not fulfilling required sports norms

31 24006415 Nagarjunan athletics_men_level1_400m Not fulfilling required sports norms

32 24004697 Salman farookh athletics_men_level1_800m Not fulfilling required sports norms

33 24006431 S Yuvan Bharathi athletics_men_level1_High jump Not fulfilling required sports norms

34 24006606 Adarsh kumar maurya athletics_men_level1_800m Not fulfilling required sports norms

35 24006605 Rohit kumar athletics_men_level1_100m Not fulfilling required sports norms

36 24006742 nishant kushwaha athletics_men_level1_400m Not fulfilling required sports norms

37 24006770 PASUMPON MAHARAJA P athletics_men_level1_High jump Not fulfilling required sports norms

38 24006874 SUSHANTH M D athletics_men_level1_110m Hurdles Not fulfilling required sports norms

39 24006502 GUHAN S athletics_men_level1_800m Not fulfilling required sports norms

40 24006978 BALAYOGI R athletics_men_level1_400m Not fulfilling required sports norms

41 24007221 RAVIKUMAR athletics_men_level1_100m Not fulfilling required sports norms

42 24007248 Darelly venu athletics_men_level1_800m Not fulfilling required sports norms

43 24007295 RGoutham krishna athletics_men_level1_400m No valid sports merit certificate

44 24007464 abrar choudhary athletics_men_level1_400m Not fulfilling required sports norms

45 24007571 sirman Murad athletics_men_level1_400m Hurdles No proof for Date of Birth

46 24007637
KIRANA SHEKHAPPA 
MALAMMANAVARA athletics_men_level1_400m Not fulfilling required sports norms

47 24007712 FIROJ ALI athletics_men_level1_100m Not fulfilling required sports norms

48 24007667 sherin p k athletics_men_level1_800m Not fulfilling required sports norms

49 24006345 taltiri jayaram athletics_men_level1_100m Not fulfilling required sports norms

50 24007760 KHODAKE VIKAS ANANDA athletics_men_level1_110m Hurdles No proof for Date of Birth

51 24007816 HUSAIN athletics_men_level1_800m Not fulfilling required sports norms

52 24007863 Vinayagamoorthy m athletics_men_level1_800m Not fulfilling required sports norms

53 24008031 EBIN M athletics_men_level1_800m Not fulfilling required sports norms

54 24008048 DEVA KARTHICK D athletics_men_level1_High jump Not fulfilling required sports norms

55 24008053 Ansh athletics_men_level1_200m Not fulfilling required sports norms
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56 24008142 jadhav kaushik rajendra athletics_men_level1_High jump Not fulfilling required sports norms

57 24008136 A santhana kumar athletics_men_level1_200m Not fulfilling required sports norms

58 24008199 MORI RUCHIT PRATAPBHAI athletics_men_level1_400m Hurdles No proof for Date of Birth

59 24005855 SHAIK ASIF SHARIEF athletics_men_level1_100m Not fulfilling required sports norms

60 24008229 JIGNESH SAMARIA athletics_men_level1_100m Not fulfilling required sports norms

61 24008259 SARTHAK SHIVAJI NIMBALKAR athletics_men_level1_High jump Not fulfilling required sports norms

62 24008331 budida sricharan athletics_men_level1_400m Not fulfilling required sports norms

63 24008534 ABHISHEK B athletics_men_level1_100m Not fulfilling required sports norms

64 24008552 ankit athletics_men_level1_100m Not fulfilling required sports norms

65 24008634 Pratap Singh athletics_men_level1_100m Not fulfilling required sports norms

66 24008727 HARIHARAN KATHIRAVAn athletics_men_level1_110m Hurdles No valid sports merit certificate

67 24008672 Mahipal Singh Rathore athletics_men_level1_200m Not fulfilling required sports norms

68 24007670 ARUNKUMAR C athletics_men_level1_100m Not fulfilling required sports norms

69 24008528 vignesh R athletics_men_level1_800m Not fulfilling required sports norms

70 24009438 GOKUL PANDIYAN J athletics_men_level1_200m Not fulfilling required sports norms

71 24009444 Lav Kumar Singh athletics_men_level1_400m Hurdles Not fulfilling required sports norms

72 24009703 Udhaya v athletics_men_level1_400m Not fulfilling required sports norms

73 24001435 Saravanan athletics_men_level1_100m Not fulfilling required sports norms

74 24009562 Gokulnath p athletics_men_level1_800m Not fulfilling required sports norms

75 24008902 M Rithik Rahul athletics_men_level1_100m Not fulfilling required sports norms

76 24009858 SAMIT athletics_men_level1_100m Not fulfilling required sports norms

77 24007546 RAMESHBABU S athletics_men_level1_High jump Not fulfilling required sports norms

78 24007764 MADHAN N R athletics_men_level1_High jump Not fulfilling required sports norms

79 24008129 Raja athletics_men_level1_100m Not fulfilling required sports norms

80 24010191 SHARAN CHANDER S athletics_men_level1_100m Not fulfilling required sports norms

81 24010209 SANDEEP KUMAR athletics_men_level1_800m Not fulfilling required sports norms

82 24010208 BRIJESH KUMAR athletics_men_level1_200m Not fulfilling required sports norms

83 24010198 MONU athletics_men_level1_800m Not fulfilling required sports norms

84 24010218 SAHAYA ANTO J athletics_men_level1_200m Not fulfilling required sports norms

85 24000162 Sriram M athletics_men_level1_400m Not fulfilling required sports norms

86 24010232 PARAMJEET singh athletics_men_level1_400m Not fulfilling required sports norms

87 24010240 KETHAVATH ANIL athletics_men_level1_200m Not fulfilling required sports norms

88 24010291 ANSARI RIYASAT AZIZ athletics_men_level1_800m Not fulfilling required sports norms

89 24010299 aswin krishnan l athletics_men_level1_400m Hurdles No valid sports merit certificate

90 24009990 MOHAMMED ALI A P athletics_men_level1_100m Not fulfilling required sports norms

91 24010183 Saisiddharth r athletics_men_level1_200m Not fulfilling required sports norms

92 24010326 yashwant singh athletics_men_level1_400m Not fulfilling required sports norms

93 24006975 Deepesh m s athletics_men_level1_High jump Not fulfilling required sports norms

94 24001662 robert c athletics_men_level1_High jump Not fulfilling required sports norms

95 24001651 arithash s athletics_men_level1_800m Not fulfilling required sports norms

96 24010384 ANKUR UPADHYAY athletics_men_level1_200m Not fulfilling required sports norms

97 24000362 S MAHENDRAN athletics_men_level1_400m Hurdles Not fulfilling required sports norms

98 24010276 CHANDRA MOHAN K athletics_men_level1_High jump Not fulfilling required sports norms

99 24009454 MOHAMMED HISHAM M athletics_men_level1_100m Not fulfilling required sports norms

100 24007862 RAMU athletics_men_level1_400m Hurdles Not fulfilling required sports norms

101 24010522 AMIT KUSHWAHA athletics_men_level1_400m Hurdles Not fulfilling required sports norms

102 24010535 KAILASH SINGH athletics_men_level1_200m Not fulfilling required sports norms

103 24010577 DEVENDRA KUMAR athletics_men_level1_100m Not fulfilling required sports norms

104 24010202 Paul Raj athletics_men_level1_High jump Not fulfilling required sports norms

105 24010238 ROHAN MUNDEL athletics_men_level1_High jump Not fulfilling required sports norms

106 24008581 Sarath s athletics_men_level1_800m Not fulfilling required sports norms

107 24009701 Abhinav C athletics_men_level1_100m Not fulfilling required sports norms

108 24010658 Pankaj baghel athletics_men_level1_400m Not fulfilling required sports norms

109 24010671 Bhawani singh athletics_men_level1_400m Hurdles Not fulfilling required sports norms

110 24010696 GOPE GURUSWAMI athletics_men_level1_800m Not fulfilling required sports norms

111 24010587 PRAJAPATI DEV ASHOKKUMAR athletics_men_level1_High jump Not fulfilling required sports norms

112 24010597 Ganeshpandian S athletics_men_level1_200m Not fulfilling required sports norms

113 24010736 BHANU PRATAP athletics_men_level1_400m Not fulfilling required sports norms

114 24010745 SACHIN KUMAR athletics_men_level1_100m Not fulfilling required sports norms
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115 24010749 KARUKONDA KOUSHIK athletics_men_level1_110m Hurdles Not fulfilling required sports norms

116 24010743 logesh kummar a s athletics_men_level1_110m Hurdles Not fulfilling required sports norms

117 24010204 Arunkrishna V B athletics_men_level1_800m Not fulfilling required sports norms

118 24010756 Arvindd j athletics_men_level1_High jump Not fulfilling required sports norms

119 24010715 ABIRAM P athletics_men_level1_400m Not fulfilling required sports norms

120 24007770 Naveenkumar K athletics_men_level1_400m Not fulfilling required sports norms

121 24010617 sumit athletics_men_level1_400m Not fulfilling required sports norms

122 24010805 VIGNESH B athletics_men_level1_400m Hurdles Not fulfilling required sports norms

123 24008576 KARTHIKEYAN S athletics_men_level1_100m Not fulfilling required sports norms

124 24010826 NANDA KIRAN K athletics_men_level1_800m Not fulfilling required sports norms

125 24010849 MEGH SINGH athletics_men_level1_200m Not fulfilling required sports norms

126 24010875 Anowar mollah athletics_men_level1_800m Not fulfilling required sports norms

127 24004895 A SURAJ athletics_men_level1_400m Duplicate application.

128 24000170 ANTREESA MATHEW athletics_women_level1_100m Hurdles Not fulfilling required sports norms 

129 24000594 RENUKA athletics_women_level1_400m Not fulfilling required sports norms 

130 24000740 ANUMALIKA P A athletics_women_level1_100m Not fulfilling required sports norms 

131 24001468 himanshi athletics_women_level1_200m Not fulfilling required sports norms 

132 24001705 Shivani bharti athletics_women_level1_100m Not fulfilling required sports norms 

133 24001348 SHALENSHI athletics_women_level1_100m Not fulfilling required sports norms 

134 24003700 Nandika Pravalika athletics_women_level1_400m
Supporting documents for sports achievements not 
uploaded properly.

135 24003790 Akshitha athletics_women_level1_100m Not fulfilling required sports norms 

136 24004015 M KANISTA TEENA athletics_women_level1_400m Not fulfilling required sports norms 

137 24004720 Thungala Satyaveni athletics_women_level1_200m Not fulfilling required sports norms 

138 24004633 Madhushree MR athletics_women_level1_400m Not fulfilling required sports norms 

139 24005194 SWEETY VERMA athletics_women_level1_100m Not fulfilling required sports norms 

140 24005312 Sarodeepa athletics_women_level1_100m Not fulfilling required sports norms 

141 24005593 shivankar sudeshna hanmant athletics_women_level1_100m
Merit certificate submitted does not specify the 
Game/event of candidate's participation

142 24005625 SHIVANKAR SUDESHNA HANMANT athletics_women_level1_200m
Merit certificate submitted does not specify the 
Game/event of candidate's participation

143 24005774 sneha sidhu athletics_women_level1_200m Not fulfilling required sports norms 

144 24006070 USHA KORANGA athletics_women_level1_400m Not fulfilling required sports norms 

145 24006106 Chinnu A B athletics_women_level1_100m Not fulfilling required sports norms 

146 24006274 Eva S athletics_women_level1_400m Not fulfilling required sports norms 

147 24006564 SHUBHAM athletics_women_level1_100m Not fulfilling required sports norms 

148 24000044 Isha athletics_women_level1_400m Not fulfilling required sports norms 

149 24006994 Ashwini m athletics_women_level1_100m Hurdles
Supporting documents for sports achievements not 
uploaded properly.

150 24006990 Nivetha K athletics_women_level1_100m Hurdles Not fulfilling required sports norms 

151 24007281 SHAIK  JABERIYA HUSNA athletics_women_level1_400m Not fulfilling required sports norms 

152 24007513 GOPULAPURAM PAVANI athletics_women_level1_400m Not fulfilling required sports norms 

153 24007938 Priyanka mondal athletics_women_level1_100m Not fulfilling required sports norms 

154 24007672 TEENA KHATIK athletics_women_level1_100m Not fulfilling required sports norms 

155 24008269 UDUTHA HARSHITHA athletics_women_level1_400m Not fulfilling required sports norms 

156 24006577 B SRI VIDYA athletics_women_level1_100m Not fulfilling required sports norms 

157 24008456 B KOWSALYA DEVI athletics_women_level1_100m Hurdles Not fulfilling required sports norms 

158 24009143 AKSHYASHREE athletics_women_level1_400m Not fulfilling required sports norms 

159 24009240 CHARUMATHI R athletics_women_level1_400m Not fulfilling required sports norms 

160 24009508 TUSAMAD SIMRAN athletics_women_level1_100m Not fulfilling required sports norms 

161 24005873 PREETHI athletics_women_level1_100m Hurdles Not fulfilling required sports norms 

162 24009804 Deta beula athletics_women_level1_400m Not fulfilling required sports norms 

163 24009453 kaveri laxmanagouda patil athletics_women_level1_100m
No supporting merit certificate submitted for event 
applied.

164 24006244 Niya k jayan athletics_women_level1_400m Not fulfilling required sports norms 

165 24010002 Aparna k nair athletics_women_level1_100m Hurdles Not fulfilling required sports norms 

166 24010099 KM MEENAKSHI athletics_women_level1_400m Not fulfilling required sports norms 

167 24010018 Radhika Sanjay vijan athletics_women_level1_200m Not fulfilling required sports norms 

168 24010129 mariya nivetha p athletics_women_level1_100m Not fulfilling required sports norms

169 24010185 VALABAJJI DIVYA SREE athletics_women_level1_200m Not fulfilling required sports norms 
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170 24010321 khushdeep kaur athletics_women_level1_400m Not fulfilling required sports norms

171 24009789 KRATYANJALI SAHU athletics_women_level1_100m Not fulfilling required sports norms 

172 24010411 VINOTHINI S athletics_women_level1_400m Not fulfilling required sports norms 

173 24009860 Shiny gladssia s athletics_women_level1_100m Hurdles Not fulfilling required sports norms

174 24010446 priya s athletics_women_level1_100m Not fulfilling required sports norms 

175 24010455 Reena Kanwar athletics_women_level1_400m Not fulfilling required sports norms 

176 24010477 pudi sowjanya athletics_women_level1_100m Not fulfilling required sports norms 

177 24006194 Shivani p athletics_women_level1_200m Not fulfilling required sports norms

178 24010524 madipalli manisha athletics_women_level1_100m Not fulfilling required sports norms 

179 24010165 Harshini G athletics_women_level1_100m Not fulfilling required sports norms 

180 24010589 DEEPIKA S athletics_women_level1_100m Hurdles Not fulfilling required sports norms 

181 24010699 Kumkum gurjar athletics_women_level1_100m Not fulfilling required sports norms 

182 24010792 AMRITA CHAUBEY athletics_women_level1_200m Not fulfilling required sports norms 

183 24010802 NEHA YADAV athletics_women_level1_200m Not fulfilling required sports norms 

184 24002791 Satyam Anand ballbadminton_men_level1_Back Not fulfilling required sports norms

185 24003983 MOHAMMED JAFAR ALI ballbadminton_men_level1_Back Invalid Minority declaration

186 24004702 PARAGATI RATNARAJU ballbadminton_men_level1_Back Not fulfilling required sports norms

187 24005159 Sunilraj ballbadminton_men_level1_Front No valid sports merit certificate

188 24005146 Om Prakash pal ballbadminton_men_level1_Back Not fulfilling required sports norms

189 24002581 Kartik banskar ballbadminton_men_level1_Back Not fulfilling required sports norms

190 24007766 konamki vijayaraju ballbadminton_men_level1_Front Not fulfilling required sports norms

191 24008113 Tanuj ballbadminton_men_level1_Front Not fulfilling required sports norms

192 24008120 rohit kumar ballbadminton_men_level1_Front Not fulfilling required sports norms

193 24008334 VIGNESHER U ballbadminton_men_level1_Front Not fulfilling required sports norms

194 24003652 Kandari vinay ballbadminton_men_level1_Front Not fulfilling required sports norms

195 24008430 VISHNU V U ballbadminton_men_level1_Front Not fulfilling required sports norms

196 24005756 Palle Mohan ballbadminton_men_level1_Front Not fulfilling required sports norms

197 24001552 Sivananthan m ballbadminton_men_level1_Front Not fulfilling required sports norms

198 24009812 AKASH S ballbadminton_men_level1_Front Not fulfilling required sports norms

199 24010383 SURYA PRAKASH P ballbadminton_men_level1_Front Not fulfilling required sports norms

200 24010434 SHAIK MOHAMMAD MUSTAK ballbadminton_men_level1_Front Not fulfilling required sports norms

201 24010661 MUTHURAMALINGAM K ballbadminton_men_level1_Front Not fulfilling required sports norms

202 24010721 JAGADAM PRAVEEN KUMAR ballbadminton_men_level1_Back Community certificate not issued by Competant authority

203 24008236 DHINESH KUMAR M ballbadminton_men_level1_Front Not fulfilling required sports norms

204 24005472 TAMILSELVAM K ballbadminton_men_level32_All Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms

205 24000232 Son kumar basketball_men_level1_All Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms

206 24000078 Kapil basketball_men_level1_All Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms

207 24002125 Prakash shah basketball_men_level1_All Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms

208 24002183 Deepanshu bhadwal basketball_men_level1_All Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms

209 24005239 MOHD MUSHAHID AZEEM basketball_men_level1_All Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms

210 24005765 jatavath mahesh basketball_men_level1_All Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms

211 24006619 RAJ GHOSLE basketball_men_level1_All Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms

212 24006972 VENIST M basketball_men_level1_All Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms

213 24007448 DHARAVATHU SRINIVAS basketball_men_level1_Pivot Not fulfilling required sports norms

214 24005817 Naveen M basketball_men_level1_All Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms

215 24008485 RAHUL KUMAR MANDAL basketball_men_level1_All Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms

216 24002159 sachin arulrani saravanan basketball_men_level1_Pivot No valid sports merit certificate

217 24007485 PRATAM SHETTY basketball_men_No_Level1_All Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms

218 24009859 DAYANITHI A basketball_men_level1_All Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms

219 24007525 JOVIT  JORSE basketball_men_level1_Pivot Not fulfilling required sports norms

220 24010222 shreyas laxman sungar basketball_men_level1_Pivot Not fulfilling required sports norms

221 24010297 SAM LAXWIN JACOB U basketball_men_level1_All Rounder Minority Declaration Incomplete.

222 24010724 prashant basketball_men_level1_All Rounder
Date of Birth mismatching with Application & Certificates 
submitted

223 24010260 Dinesh p basketball_men_level1_All Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms

224 24005164 PAULKANI P basketball_women_level1_Forward Not fulfilling required sports norms

225 24006736 NIKTA GUPTA basketball_women_level1_Ball handler Not fulfilling required sports norms

226 24006951 MONA GOSWAMI basketball_women_level1_Forward Not fulfilling required sports norms
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227 24008411 tejavath jyoshna basketball_women_level1_Ball handler Not fulfilling required sports norms

228 24008414 Jyoti Rani basketball_women_level1_Ball handler Not fulfilling required sports norms

229 24008766 RAJALAKSHMI P basketball_women_level1_Forward Not fulfilling required sports norms

230 24009209 Jyoti Prajapati basketball_women_level1_Ball handler Not fulfilling required sports norms

231 24010314 YASHNI S basketball_women_level1_Ball handler Not fulfilling required sports norms

232 24009795 SHALINI A basketball_women_level1_Forward Not fulfilling required sports norms

233 24010497 vidhya a basketball_women_level1_Forward Not fulfilling required sports norms

234 24010544 Chanchana t s basketball_women_level1_Forward No valid sports merit certificate

235 24010415 bharathi p basketball_women_level1_Ball handler Not fulfilling required sports norms

236 24007137 akshaya H basketball_women_level1_Forward Duplicate application.

237 24002382 MOHAMMAD ZAKIR ALI body_building_men_level1_85 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

238 24004687 BULLELA MAHESH KUMAR body_building_men_level1_65 Kg No valid sports merit certificate

239 24004737 Mohommad aftab akthar body_building_men_level1_65 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms 

240 24005537 Muthu durai body_building_men_level1_65 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms 

241 24006190 JITENDRA MAHTO body_building_men_level1_65 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms 

242 24006899 Manu S Vignesh body_building_men_level1_65 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms 

243 24006654 YASHPAL MEENA body_building_men_level1_85 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms 

244 24007668 HARI HARA SUDHAN A body_building_men_level1_65 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms 

245 24008243 SANKARAMOORTHI A body_building_men_level1_90 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms 

246 24008571 aravinthasamy s body_building_men_level1_65 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms 

247 24009418 SHANIF T K body_building_men_level1_90 Kg No valid sports merit certificate

248 24009285 MIKHIL V S body_building_men_level1_90 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms 

249 24010014 KODURI PAVAN KUMAR body_building_men_level1_Above 100 kg
No supporting eligible merit certificate for applied weight 
category

250 24010280 PAPPALA ANIL KUMAR body_building_men_level1_65 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms 

251 24010308 ABIN CHARLES C R body_building_men_level1_65 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms 

252 24010548 ANIL KUMAR body_building_men_level1_Above 100 kg
No supporting eligible merit certificate for applied weight 
category

253 24010586 CHENTHATI VIKAS body_building_men_level1_65 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms 

254 24010600 TUSHER  HALDER body_building_men_level1_65 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms 

255 24009551 GOBI R body_building_men_level1_85 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms 

256 24010759 MONGALE ARJUN VIJAY body_building_men_level1_65 Kg No valid sports merit certificate

257 24010423 PRAVEEN body_building_men_level1_65 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms 

258 24010707 Sri sarathy k body_building_men_level1_65 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms 

259 24000267 AJAY boxing_men_level1_57 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

260 24000420 MOHIT boxing_men_level1_92 Kg
No supporting eligible merit certificate for applied weight 
category

261 24001524 SURAJ V R R boxing_men_level1_71 Kg No valid sports merit certificate

262 24004123 PARAS boxing_men_level1_92 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

263 24004708 JALUMURI BALA GANESH REDDY boxing_men_level1_57 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

264 24005436 B AKASH boxing_men_level1_57 Kg No valid sports merit certificate

265 24005622 DONI SANDEEP boxing_men_level1_63.5 kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

266 24006091 PASAGADA DEVA KUMAR boxing_men_level1_71 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

267 24006242 deepak  s boxing_men_level1_71 Kg No valid sports merit certificate

268 24006610 muvvala srinu boxing_men_level1_51 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

269 24005322 KABILAN R boxing_men_level1_71 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

270 24006644 LOKESH KHICHI boxing_men_level1_63.5 kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

271 24006669 gaud aditya santosh boxing_men_level1_63.5 kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

272 24006763 Deepak boxing_men_level1_54 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

273 24007328 GOKULAKRISHNAN S boxing_men_level1_57 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

274 24007405 MORE Ganesh Abaso boxing_men_level1_54 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

275 24007445 KRISHNA JORA boxing_men_level1_54 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

276 24007314 AMIT KHARWAR boxing_men_level1_51 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

277 24007696 SANKET SANTOSH GAUD boxing_men_level1_54 Kg No proof for Date of Birth

278 24007746 YERRAMMASETTY PRABAS VARDHAN boxing_men_level1_63.5 kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

279 24007867 RAMAN boxing_men_level1_71 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

280 24007999 JATIN boxing_men_level1_51 Kg No valid sports merit certificate

281 24008453 aakash moria boxing_men_level1_71 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms
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282 24002574 Azeem khan a boxing_men_level1_71 Kg No valid sports merit certificate

283 24009128 VEMPADA PAVAN boxing_men_level1_54 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

284 24009124 JEEVAN JOSEPH boxing_men_level1_63.5 kg No valid sports merit certificate

285 24008433 RAJ R boxing_men_level1_71 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

286 24009447 ajinliu k s boxing_men_level1_92 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

287 24009189 mohammed Prodush boxing_men_level1_57 Kg No valid sports merit certificate

288 24009772 VISHAL R NIMBALKAR boxing_men_level1_51 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

289 24004980 Pikkili Ramesh boxing_men_level1_63.5 kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

290 24010076 GAGAN boxing_men_level1_71 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

291 24010210 HARISH SAINI boxing_men_level1_63.5 kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

292 24010234 RAVI SAINI boxing_men_level1_51 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

293 24010296 MIDHUN A boxing_men_level1_71 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

294 24010337 b thiyagarajan boxing_men_level1_71 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

295 24010352 VABBINA HIMA VARDHAN boxing_men_level1_63.5 kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

296 24008114 PRAVEEN KUMAR M boxing_men_level1_71 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

297 24010424 vishesh boxing_men_level1_51 Kg
Class X certificates not uploaded properly. Date of Birth  
cannot be verified

298 24010449 ROHITH G boxing_men_level1_63.5 kg No valid sports merit certificate

299 24005764 UPENDRA KUMAR boxing_men_level1_51 Kg No valid sports merit certificate

300 24010342 KABILAN G boxing_men_level1_71 Kg Educational Qualification certificates not in proper format

301 24010268 Pedda Visweswararao boxing_men_level1_54 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

302 24010529 D GOKUL NATHAN boxing_men_level1_92 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

303 24009843 Harshit Rathee boxing_men_level1_71 Kg Achievement prior to 01.04.2022

304 24009729 Akula Ashok Kumar boxing_men_level1_71 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

305 24010394 Anapu sai boxing_men_level1_51 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

306 24010838 SUNIL YADAV boxing_men_level1_92 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

307 24000855 Kajal Solanki boxing_women_level1_60 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

308 24001142 Priyanka boxing_women_level1_60 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

309 24004427 pooja boxing_women_level1_54 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

310 24005400 SHIVANI boxing_women_level1_70 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

311 24005509 Swarna boxing_women_level1_54 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

312 24005910 M SWETHA boxing_women_level1_63 Kg
Supporting documents for sports achievements not 
uploaded properly.

313 24006071 sneha s boxing_women_level1_54 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

314 24006346 NISHU boxing_women_level1_70 Kg No valid sports merit certificate

315 24006316 manju boxing_women_level1_63 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

316 24006897 SUNDI DEEPIKA boxing_women_level1_63 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

317 24007205 Divyanshi Thakur boxing_women_level1_54 Kg No valid sports merit certificate

318 24007254 deepali tiwari boxing_women_level1_54 Kg No valid sports merit certificate

319 24007425 ANEDYA SASEENDRAN P boxing_women_level1_54 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

320 24007459 TAMANNA DANGI boxing_women_level1_54 Kg
candidate name mismatched between certificate and 
application

321 24007676 kajal sahu boxing_women_level1_60 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

322 24008202 Sovi jajo boxing_women_level1_60 Kg
No supporting eligible merit certificate for applied weight 
category

323 24008373 KHUSHBOO TANDI boxing_women_level1_54 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

324 24008620 ELISABATH SINU boxing_women_level1_60 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

325 24009281 CHARULATHA R boxing_women_level1_54 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

326 24006036 NAKKA ADITHYA boxing_women_level1_70 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

327 24000190 YASHI SHARMA boxing_women_level1_70 Kg
No supporting eligible merit certificate for applied weight 
category

328 24009897 KANDIKUPPA BHAVYASRI boxing_women_level1_60 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

329 24009931 Harshika tushir boxing_women_level1_400m Not fulfilling required sports norms

330 24008244 SUNITA boxing_women_level1_54 Kg
No supporting eligible merit certificate for applied weight 
category

331 24009968 tingmila doungel boxing_women_level1_54 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

332 24010072 VISHAKHA YADAV boxing_women_level1_63 Kg No valid sports merit certificate

333 24010103 DHIVYA M boxing_women_level1_54 Kg
Over aged (D.O.B mismatched between certificate and 
application)

334 24010057 GEETIKA boxing_women_level1_70 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

335 24010149 MOHAMMAD MEHERUNNISA BEGUM boxing_women_level1_54 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

336 24010248 Gunele mitika sanjay boxing_women_level1_70 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms
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337 24010407 DIVYA boxing_women_level1_81 Kg
No supporting eligible merit certificate for applied weight 
category

338 24010416 mate gayatri vivek boxing_women_level1_60 Kg No valid sports merit certificate

339 24010435 DOKALA MEGHANA boxing_women_level1_54 Kg No valid sports merit certificate

340 24010523 SNEHA R boxing_women_level1_70 Kg No valid sports merit certificate

341 24010528 MOHAMMAD MEHERUNNISA BEGUM boxing_women_level1_54 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

342 24010404 kaleeswari M boxing_women_level1_70 Kg No valid sports merit certificate

343 24010620 Keerthana lakshmi t boxing_women_level1_81 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

344 24010677 gunavarthini  s boxing_women_level1_81 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

345 24010592 HIMANI ARYA boxing_women_level1_54 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

346 24010806 preethy r boxing_women_level1_60 Kg No valid sports merit certificate

347 24010830 Vinka boxing_women_level1_60 Kg
No supporting eligible merit certificate for applied weight 
category

348 24007570 Anagha p boxing_women_level54_80 Kg No eligible sports norms

349 24000022 Harshit tushir cricket_men_level1_Wicket Keeper Not fulfilling required sports norms

350 24000471 Satendra Mathur cricket_men_level1_Wicket Keeper Not fulfilling required sports norms

351 24000499 Om pravesh kumar cricket_men_level1_Wicket Keeper Not fulfilling required sports norms

352 24001068 Aswanth cricket_men_level1_Medium pace bowler
Supporting documents for sports achievements not 
uploaded properly.

353 24000168 Aabish Akhtar cricket_men_level1_Wicket Keeper Not fulfilling required sports norms

354 24001369 Arunkumar M cricket_men_level1_Wicket Keeper Not fulfilling required sports norms

355 24001535 Sagubar sadhik
cricket_men_level1_Medium Pace All 
Rounder

Supporting documents for sports achievements not 
uploaded properly.

356 24002086 JEYASURIYA cricket_men_level1_Wicket Keeper Not fulfilling required sports norms

357 24002066 Kavi P cricket_men_level1_Wicket Keeper Not fulfilling required sports norms

358 24002342 Arun P cricket_men_level1_Medium pace bowler Not fulfilling required sports norms

359 24002536 APPANA MALLESWARA RAO cricket_men_level1_Medium pace bowler Not fulfilling required sports norms

360 24002918 BELLALA MAHESH BABU cricket_men_level1_ Leg Spinner Not fulfilling required sports norms

361 24002954 NIRANJAN GOUDA cricket_men_level1_Medium pace bowler Not fulfilling required sports norms

362 24003945 PARMAR MIHIRBHAI RAJUBHAI cricket_men_level1_Medium pace bowler Not fulfilling required sports norms

363 24004122 M Hariharasudhan cricket_men_level1_Medium pace bowler Not fulfilling required sports norms

364 24004422 Ashwin cricket_men_level1_Medium pace bowler Not fulfilling required sports norms

365 24000120 Panyam venkata Siva Adithya reddy cricket_men_level1_Medium pace bowler Not fulfilling required sports norms

366 24003181 gulimi sravan kumar cricket_men_level1_Medium pace bowler Not fulfilling required sports norms

367 24005201 SUJAL YADAV cricket_men_level1_Wicket Keeper Not fulfilling required sports norms

368 24006102 Sudharsan R cricket_men_level1_Medium pace bowler Not fulfilling required sports norms

369 24006389 SHASHANK PATIDAR cricket_men_level1_Wicket Keeper Not fulfilling required sports norms

370 24006470
MITTA LEKHAZ VENKATA SIVA 
KRISHNA REDDY cricket_men_level1_Wicket Keeper Not fulfilling required sports norms

371 24006591 BALJEET SINGH BIHARI cricket_men_level1_Wicket Keeper No valid sports merit certificate

372 24006639 nishant khatik cricket_men_level1_Medium pace bowler Not fulfilling required sports norms

373 24006681 Akshay Madan Garad cricket_men_level1_Wicket Keeper Not fulfilling required sports norms

374 24006902 JAIRAJU H B cricket_men_level1_Medium pace bowler Not fulfilling required sports norms

375 24005178 Sahdab Sarfarazbhai Zalori cricket_men_level1_Medium pace bowler Not fulfilling required sports norms

376 24007322 harsh rana cricket_men_level1_Medium pace bowler Not fulfilling required sports norms

377 24007403 KRISHNA CHANDRA ROY cricket_men_level1_Medium pace bowler Not fulfilling required sports norms

378 24007412 JADEJA YASHPALSINH BALDEVSINH cricket_men_level1_Medium pace bowler Not fulfilling required sports norms

379 24006827 Pradeep gauttam cricket_men_level1_Wicket Keeper Not fulfilling required sports norms

380 24007522 SUBHRANGSHU GHOSH cricket_men_level1_ Leg Spinner Not fulfilling required sports norms

381 24007529 RANJEET SINGH cricket_men_level1_Medium pace bowler Not fulfilling required sports norms

382 24006939 Githesh v kottary cricket_men_level1_Medium pace bowler Not fulfilling required sports norms

383 24007775 Abhrajyoti Bhowmik cricket_men_level1_ Leg Spinner Not fulfilling required sports norms

384 24006815 Shubham premanand tari cricket_men_level1_Medium pace bowler Not fulfilling required sports norms
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385 24004800 SIBTAINALI A BHAVNAGARY cricket_men_level1_Medium pace bowler Not fulfilling required sports norms

386 24008203 Arun Kumar cricket_men_level1_ Leg Spinner Not fulfilling required sports norms

387 24008256 REVANTH YADAV cricket_men_level1_Medium pace bowler Not fulfilling required sports norms

388 24008097 Ankit cricket_men_level1_Medium pace bowler Not fulfilling required sports norms

389 24008345 NAGULURI MADHAV cricket_men_level1_ Leg Spinner Not fulfilling required sports norms

390 24008503 Vishnu m k cricket_men_level1_Medium pace bowler Not fulfilling required sports norms

391 24007233 Buggidi santosh kumar cricket_men_level1_Medium pace bowler Not fulfilling required sports norms

392 24009401 Perumal S cricket_men_level1_ Leg Spinner Not fulfilling required sports norms

393 24002573 Jai Surya cricket_men_level1_ Leg Spinner Not fulfilling required sports norms

394 24005677 DHARMENDRA THAKUR cricket_men_level1_Medium pace bowler No proof for Date of Birth

395 24009874 Prince cricket_men_level1_ Leg Spinner Not fulfilling required sports norms

396 24009916 anuraj r k cricket_men_level1_Medium pace bowler Not fulfilling required sports norms

397 24008080 Anshul Sharma cricket_men_level1_Medium pace bowler Not fulfilling required sports norms

398 24010141 JOE PACKIA RAJA S cricket_men_level1_Wicket Keeper Not fulfilling required sports norms

399 24010223 GANGIREDLA DURGA PRASAD cricket_men_level1_Medium pace bowler Not fulfilling required sports norms

400 24010120 GIRIPOGU RAVI cricket_men_level1_Medium pace bowler Not fulfilling required sports norms

401 24007913 Jasper Benjamin j cricket_men_level1_Wicket Keeper Not fulfilling required sports norms

402 24005744 MOHAMMAD AKHIL cricket_men_level1_Wicket Keeper Not fulfilling required sports norms

403 24010305 Muchipalli asutosh jayanth cricket_men_level1_Batting All Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms

404 24010329 Yuvaraj k cricket_men_level1_Wicket Keeper Not fulfilling required sports norms

405 24010346 Imran safffiullah a cricket_men_level1_Wicket Keeper Not fulfilling required sports norms

406 24010545 THAVISHALA MAHENDRA REDDY cricket_men_level1_Medium pace bowler Not fulfilling required sports norms

407 24010595 KRUSHNA CHANDRA BARIK cricket_men_level1_Wicket Keeper Not fulfilling required sports norms

408 24003820 Souvik naru cricket_men_level1_Medium pace bowler Not fulfilling required sports norms

409 24008548 Devesh Gharon cricket_men_level1_Wicket Keeper Not fulfilling required sports norms

410 24010747 YASH P BHAGAT cricket_men_level1_Wicket Keeper Not fulfilling required sports norms

411 24010857 RAJENDRA kumar cricket_men_level1_Medium pace bowler Not fulfilling required sports norms

412 24010867 KALIDINDI SIVA NARASIMHA RAJU cricket_men_level1_Medium pace bowler Not fulfilling required sports norms

413 24010761 Sri Ganesh cricket_men_level1_Medium pace bowler Not fulfilling required sports norms

414 24001832 Desai Shravani Rajendra 
cricket_women_level1_Wicket Keeper 
Top order Batter Not fulfilling required sports norms

415 24005419 SULAGNA NAYAK
cricket_women_level1_Wicket Keeper 
Top order Batter Not fulfilling required sports norms

416 24005498 Shrabani paul 
cricket_women_level1_Wicket Keeper 
Top order Batter No proof for Date of Birth

417 24008233 POTNURU VENNALA MOHANA
cricket_women_level1_Wicket Keeper 
Top order Batter Not fulfilling required sports norms

418 24004245 VAISHNA M P
cricket_women_level1_Wicket Keeper 
Top order Batter Not fulfilling required sports norms

419 24010094 Shubhi Narendra Sharma
cricket_women_level1_Wicket Keeper 
Top order Batter Not fulfilling required sports norms

420 24010333 ITI SARKAR
cricket_women_level1_Wicket Keeper 
Top order Batter No proof for Date of Birth

421 24001182 SOURAV football_men_level1_Goal Keeper No valid sports merit certificate

422 24001342 JAYSHANTH G football_men_level1_Goal Keeper No valid sports merit certificate

423 24001654 E SUDHARASHAN football_men_level1_Defender No valid sports merit certificate

424 24001683 SUNIL V football_men_level1_Midfielder Not fulfilling required sports norms

425 24002201 Sachin Singh football_men_level1_Defender Not fulfilling required sports norms

426 24000318 Muthu K football_men_level1_Goal Keeper Not fulfilling required sports norms

427 24002358 AKASH TIWARI football_men_level1_Midfielder Not fulfilling required sports norms

428 24002837 Himadeep gowda H football_men_level1_Defender Not fulfilling required sports norms

429 24001727 S  Yasar football_men_level1_Midfielder Not fulfilling required sports norms

430 24002134 Gnanasekaran M football_men_level1_Goal Keeper Not fulfilling required sports norms

431 24004248 UMASHANKAR M football_men_level1_Midfielder Not fulfilling required sports norms
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432 24004193 Adharv cv football_men_level1_Defender Not fulfilling required sports norms

433 24002793 Roogan J football_men_level1_Midfielder Not fulfilling required sports norms

434 24004849 ranojoy roy football_men_level1_Midfielder Not fulfilling required sports norms

435 24001107 Henry Joseph I football_men_level1_Defender Not fulfilling required sports norms

436 24001794 Krishana Kumar football_men_level1_Midfielder Not fulfilling required sports norms

437 24005606 DEEP SAMANTA football_men_level1_Midfielder Not fulfilling required sports norms

438 24005697 Deepak Saravanan football_men_level1_Goal Keeper Not fulfilling required sports norms

439 24005768 DANIEL I football_men_level1_Defender Not fulfilling required sports norms

440 24005092 siddique nuain abdulazim aafrin football_men_level1_Goal Keeper Not fulfilling required sports norms

441 24006359 Satish baranda football_men_level1_Midfielder Not fulfilling required sports norms

442 24006513 ABISHEK A football_men_level1_Goal Keeper Not fulfilling required sports norms

443 24006524 Mohit saxena football_men_level1_Defender Not fulfilling required sports norms

444 24006519 SOWPATI RAJESH football_men_level1_Goal Keeper Not fulfilling required sports norms

445 24004832 Vishwa RAJKUMAR football_men_level1_Defender Not fulfilling required sports norms

446 24006752 Ashraf Shaik football_men_level1_Defender Not fulfilling required sports norms

447 24006777 Madhan t m football_men_level1_Forward Not fulfilling required sports norms

448 24006901 MATHEW C MANOJ football_men_level1_Defender Not fulfilling required sports norms

449 24006913 DINESH G football_men_level1_Defender No valid sports merit certificate

450 24006765 Joshua J football_men_level1_Defender Not fulfilling required sports norms

451 24007134 Rajwinder singh football_men_level1_Midfielder Not fulfilling required sports norms

452 24007175 ARPAN SINGH football_men_level1_Goal Keeper Not fulfilling required sports norms

453 24007193 BHARAT SINGH football_men_level1_Goal Keeper
Supporting documents for sports achievements not 
uploaded properly.

454 24007505 DONALD BAXLA football_men_level1_Defender Not fulfilling required sports norms

455 24005502 AJAY KUMAR TOLANGE football_men_level1_Midfielder
Date of Birth mismatching with Application & Certificates 
submitted

456 24007526 PREETHAM M GOWDA football_men_level1_Midfielder Not fulfilling required sports norms

457 24003008 Chander Shekher Rahul football_men_level1_Midfielder Not fulfilling required sports norms

458 24002045 Rahulsequiera football_men_level1_Defender Not fulfilling required sports norms

459 24007835 ASHIF P A football_men_level1_Midfielder Not fulfilling required sports norms

460 24007849 MOHAMMED FAYIS P football_men_level1_Midfielder Not fulfilling required sports norms

461 24007230 JACOB C football_men_level1_Midfielder Not fulfilling required sports norms

462 24007884 PRATHAP E football_men_level1_Midfielder Not fulfilling required sports norms

463 24007930 supriyo barik football_men_level1_Defender Not fulfilling required sports norms

464 24007939 RIJAS K m football_men_level1_Midfielder Not fulfilling required sports norms

465 24008181 A SUGESAN football_men_level1_Defender Not fulfilling required sports norms

466 24007632 Sushil murmu football_men_level1_Defender Not fulfilling required sports norms

467 24005846 arun m football_men_level1_Goal Keeper Not fulfilling required sports norms

468 24007196 Praveen Kumar football_men_level1_Goal Keeper Not fulfilling required sports norms

469 24007771 MUHAMMED NISHAD PP football_men_level1_Goal Keeper Not fulfilling required sports norms

470 24007680 BOYA BABU football_men_level1_Midfielder Not fulfilling required sports norms

471 24008468 SIDRAMAYYA ARJUN BELGUNDKAR football_men_level1_Midfielder Not fulfilling required sports norms

472 24008667 SUJITH S football_men_level1_Midfielder Not fulfilling required sports norms

473 24008783 KESHAV MEENA football_men_level1_Defender Not fulfilling required sports norms

474 24009122 SAHAD S S football_men_level1_Midfielder Achievement prior to 01.04.2022

475 24008210 Samuvel S football_men_level1_Defender Not fulfilling required sports norms

476 24009211 vishnuprasath e football_men_level1_Goal Keeper Not fulfilling required sports norms

477 24009246 AKASH SAKTHIVEL A football_men_level1_Defender Not fulfilling required sports norms

478 24009495 SOVANKUMAR S football_men_level1_Midfielder Not fulfilling required sports norms

479 24009708 Azeezur rahman B football_men_level1_Goal Keeper Not fulfilling required sports norms

480 24007860 CHANDAN YADAV football_men_level1_Defender Not fulfilling required sports norms

481 24004869 Saju S football_men_level1_Defender Not fulfilling required sports norms

482 24010273 SARATH K P football_men_level1_Defender Not fulfilling required sports norms

483 24010410 STEPHEN CHELLIAH P football_men_level1_Midfielder Not fulfilling required sports norms

484 24010413 sathiyamoorthy a football_men_level1_Defender Not fulfilling required sports norms

485 24010356 Selvaganapathy g football_men_level1_Defender Not fulfilling required sports norms

486 24010539 Kumar Saurav football_men_level1_Midfielder No valid sports merit certificate

487 24010546 HARIVASAN R football_men_level1_Midfielder Not fulfilling required sports norms

488 24010554 Josefin Jose football_men_level1_Midfielder Not fulfilling required sports norms

489 24010576 krishna kumar football_men_level1_Midfielder Not fulfilling required sports norms
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490 24010619 MANIKANDAN R football_men_level1_Midfielder No valid sports merit certificate

491 24010456 himanshu football_men_level1_Midfielder Not fulfilling required sports norms

492 24009884 ram football_men_level1_Midfielder No valid sports merit certificate

493 24010584 SATVIK SHARMA football_men_level1_Midfielder Not fulfilling required sports norms

494 24010818 P M PRAMITH football_men_level1_Goal Keeper Not fulfilling required sports norms

495 24000068 HARJOT SINGH hockey_men_level1_Forward Not fulfilling required sports norms

496 24002785 BALAJI D hockey_men_level1_Forward No valid sports merit certificate

497 24005171 KONA LOKESH hockey_men_level1_Forward Not fulfilling required sports norms

498 24004983 Vikash Dhayal hockey_men_level1_Full Back No valid sports merit certificate

499 24005751 UMASANKAR S hockey_men_level1_Forward No valid sports merit certificate

500 24006052 mohit sharma hockey_men_level1_Half Back Not fulfilling required sports norms

501 24006051 KRISHANA SWAMI hockey_men_level1_Half Back No valid sports merit certificate

502 24006419 naveen s hockey_men_level1_Full Back Not fulfilling required sports norms

503 24006623 MONU RAJBHAR hockey_men_level1_Forward Not fulfilling required sports norms

504 24006643 NEERAJ YADAV hockey_men_level1_Forward No valid sports merit certificate

505 24006095 Shabir ahamed hockey_men_level1_Half Back No valid sports merit certificate

506 24006888 Aryan hockey_men_level1_Forward Not fulfilling required sports norms

507 24007518 NARALA V M S B S SURENDRA hockey_men_level1_Forward Not fulfilling required sports norms

508 24008235 Madhavan m hockey_men_level1_Half Back No valid sports merit certificate

509 24008458 PAULUS LAKRA hockey_men_level1_Forward Not fulfilling required sports norms

510 24009366 Jasman Munda hockey_men_level1_Forward Not fulfilling required sports norms

511 24009484 ABHISHEK EKKA hockey_men_level1_Forward Not fulfilling required sports norms

512 24008452 MUHESH R hockey_men_level1_Forward Not fulfilling required sports norms

513 24010287 THARUN KRISHNA E hockey_men_level1_Forward Not fulfilling required sports norms

514 24010331 balveer choudhary hockey_men_level1_Forward Not fulfilling required sports norms

515 24010403 rohit hockey_men_level1_Forward Not fulfilling required sports norms

516 24010468 MANGAL LOHAR hockey_men_level1_Half Back Achievement prior to 01.04.2022

517 24010514 SUSHANT TOPPO hockey_men_level1_Forward Achievement prior to 01.04.2022

518 24010290 SYED SHAHEED AHAMAD hockey_men_level1_Forward Not fulfilling required sports norms

519 24010567 DILLIBABU P hockey_men_level1_Half Back Not fulfilling required sports norms

520 24010572 PRAVEEN KUMAR R hockey_men_level1_Half Back Not fulfilling required sports norms

521 24010570 LOVE LIGHT KUJUR hockey_men_level1_Half Back Not fulfilling required sports norms

522 24010719 KARAN B hockey_men_level1_Full Back Not fulfilling required sports norms

523 24010742 ManoRanjith  E hockey_men_level1_Forward No valid sports merit certificate

524 24010628 Patcha tharun kumar hockey_men_level1_Forward Not fulfilling required sports norms

525 24010844 PRAJUKT NAG hockey_men_level1_Half Back Not fulfilling required sports norms

526 24010865 DINESH K hockey_men_level1_Half Back Not fulfilling required sports norms

527 24000581 PARDEEP powerlifting_men_level1_66 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

528 24000630 A JAYARAMAN powerlifting_men_level1_66 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

529 24001242 mithiya parth rajeshbhai powerlifting_men_level1_74 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

530 24001288 Naveen A powerlifting_men_level1_83 Kg No valid sports merit certificate

531 24002239 Pilly uday kiran powerlifting_men_level1_83 Kg Signature not available in the application.

532 24004092 shivanshu powerlifting_men_level1_83 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

533 24003814 Logeshwaran p powerlifting_men_level1_83 Kg No valid sports merit certificate

534 24004631 MODEM VAMSI powerlifting_men_level1_66 Kg No valid sports merit certificate

535 24005333 T K Ragunath powerlifting_men_level1_66 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

536 24005633 SAAHAR P A powerlifting_men_level1_Above 120 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

537 24006328 SAHIL KUMAR powerlifting_men_level1_74 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

538 24006348 kunal powerlifting_men_level1_Above 120 Kg No valid sports merit certificate

539 24006741 Anshuman Panwar powerlifting_men_level1_83 Kg No valid sports merit certificate

540 24006771 KRISH SONI powerlifting_men_level1_Above 120 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

541 24006611 Ayush Saini powerlifting_men_level1_83 Kg No valid sports merit certificate

542 24007171 PRABHU J powerlifting_men_level1_Above 120 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

543 24007553 ARYA SINGH powerlifting_men_level1_74 Kg No valid sports merit certificate

544 24008209 manas soni powerlifting_men_level1_66 Kg No valid sports merit certificate
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545 24009976 ARJUN R powerlifting_men_level1_66 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

546 24005988 RAGHAV KUMAR powerlifting_men_level1_66 Kg No valid sports merit certificate

547 24005864 AKSHAY KUMAR PRAJAPATI powerlifting_men_level1_74 Kg No valid sports merit certificate

548 24010353 MANEESH KUMAR powerlifting_men_level1_Above 120 Kg No valid sports merit certificate

549 24010722 SANJAYKUMARAN A powerlifting_men_level1_66 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

550 24010778 himanshu kumar powerlifting_men_level1_66 Kg No valid sports merit certificate

551 24010846 Jayamaruthy m powerlifting_men_level1_83 Kg No valid sports merit certificate

552 24002873 ABHISHEK KANOJIYA swimming_men_level1_50m Back Stroke Not fulfilling required sports norms

553 24005363 YUVARAJ S swimming_men_level1_50m Butterfly Not fulfilling required sports norms

554 24000969 Surya swimming_men_level1_50m Free Style Not fulfilling required sports norms

555 24006456 AMAN SHARMA swimming_men_level1_50m Back Stroke Not fulfilling required sports norms

556 24007723 anoop t r swimming_men_level1_100m Free Style Not fulfilling required sports norms

557 24007861 ABHIRAM S swimming_men_level1_100m Free Style Not fulfilling required sports norms

558 24007986 Dandu Venkatesh
swimming_men_level1_100m Back 
Stroke Not fulfilling required sports norms

559 24008275 ABHIRAM S swimming_men_level1_200m Butterfly Not fulfilling required sports norms

560 24008547 SUGUMAR J swimming_men_level1_200m Butterfly Not fulfilling required sports norms

561 24010023 AKASH G M swimming_men_level1_200m Free Style Not fulfilling required sports norms

562 24010047 GANUBOLU BHANU KUMAR swimming_men_level1_100m Free Style Not fulfilling required sports norms

563 24010822 GOKUL V GOPAN
swimming_men_level1_100m Back 
Stroke Not fulfilling required sports norms

564 24010835 ADARSH S swimming_men_level1_800m Free Style Not fulfilling required sports norms

565 24007890 HARSHITHA B table_tennis_women_level1_Singles No valid sports merit certificate

566 24007904 RADHIkA MATHA table_tennis_women_level1_Singles No valid sports merit certificate

567 24009117 SOUNDARYA C H table_tennis_women_level1_Singles No valid sports merit certificate

568 24010723 SANTHIYA C table_tennis_women_level1_Singles No valid sports merit certificate

569 24010543 N Pavithira table_tennis_women_level1_Doubles No valid sports merit certificate

570 24010823 Maria Ancy J table_tennis_women_level1_Singles Not fulfilling required sports norms

571 24007419 nandanan r r waterpolo_men_level1_All Rounder
Fee Exemption claimed is not supported by document 
issued by competent Autority.

572 24008530 JAYAKRISHNAN J waterpolo_men_level1_All Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms

573 24008557 GOVIND B waterpolo_men_level1_All Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms

574 24008635 MUHAMMED SUFIYAN waterpolo_men_level1_Centre forward Not fulfilling required sports norms

575 24009039 GOKUL S waterpolo_men_level1_All Rounder Achievement prior to 01.04.2022

576 24006883 NAGARKAR AMEY KAMLESH waterpolo_men_level1_All Rounder Achievement prior to 01.04.2022

577 24009499 ADARSH V S waterpolo_men_level1_All Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms

578 24009506 ADARSH VS waterpolo_men_level1_Centre forward Not fulfilling required sports norms

579 24008491 NESAKUMARAN S waterpolo_men_level1_All Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms

580 24010530 ABINKRISHNA U waterpolo_men_level1_All Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms

581 24010591 RENJU KRISHNAN R waterpolo_men_level1_All Rounder Community certificate not in prescribed format

582 24010644 KRISHNASIS JANA waterpolo_men_level1_All Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms

583 24010774 DHANUSH P NAIR waterpolo_men_level1_Centre forward No valid sports merit certificate

584 24002130 SHIVANSH SHARMA weightlifting_men_level1_89 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

585 24003481 Baramavath Venkatesh weightlifting_men_level1_55 Kg No valid sports merit certificate

586 24003636 Harikrishnan  p weightlifting_men_level1_61 Kg No valid sports merit certificate

587 24004319 ZAHEER KHAN weightlifting_men_level1_61 Kg No valid sports merit certificate

588 24005384 kapil weightlifting_men_level1_55 Kg No valid sports merit certificate

589 24005438 SUKHDEEP SINGH weightlifting_men_level1_89 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

590 24004868 KAMALESH T weightlifting_men_level1_89 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

591 24006604 St prabhu weightlifting_men_level1_55 Kg No valid sports merit certificate

592 24006977 DHEERSHAN J weightlifting_men_level1_89 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

593 24007113 THARUN KUMAR BADAVATH weightlifting_men_level1_89 Kg No valid sports merit certificate
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594 24007155 DERRIC PAUL S S weightlifting_men_level1_61 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

595 24006929 SHAIK ABDULLAH weightlifting_men_level1_61 Kg Fee Exemption declaration not submitted

596 24009743 ROHIT TEHLAN weightlifting_men_level1_89 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

597 24010132 SANJAY weightlifting_men_level1_61 Kg No valid sports merit certificate

598 24010201 GOKUL weightlifting_men_level1_89 Kg No valid sports merit certificate

599 24010197 JATIN VERMA weightlifting_men_level1_61 Kg No valid sports merit certificate

600 24005205 ABHISHEK weightlifting_men_level1_89 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

601 24000402 Shruti Kumari weightlifting_women_level1_76 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

602 24003548 tadela padmasri weightlifting_women_level1_71 Kg No valid sports merit certificate

603 24007699 mallireddy vaniviswanadh reddy weightlifting_women_level1_76 Kg No valid sports merit certificate

604 24007993 ANSHIKA PAL weightlifting_women_level1_45 Kg No valid sports merit certificate

605 24009283 ARMANDEEP KAUR weightlifting_women_level1_71 Kg Achievement prior to 01.04.2022

606 24010791 HEENA weightlifting_women_level1_76 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms

607 24010775 REETIKA NISHAD basketball_women_level1_Ball handler
Discrepancy in name of the candidate in the Educational 
certificates

608 24005358 NISHI KASHYAK
cricket_women_level1_Wicket Keeper 
Top order Batter

Mismatch in name between application and sports 
certificates.

609 24006000 mohit kushwaha hockey_men_level1_Forward
Mismatch in name between application and Class X 
certificate.

S.No REGISTRATION ID NAME POST APPLIED REASON FOR REJECTION

1 24005057 Tharani basketball_women_level32_Centre Not fulfilling required sports norms 

2 24006171 KALAIYARASI M basketball_women_level32_Centre Not fulfilling required sports norms 

3 24007645 hemasri g v basketball_women_level32_Centre Class XII certificate not submitted.

4 24007321 YASHIKA basketball_women_level32_Centre Not fulfilling required sports norms 

5 24007756 SANDRA FRANCIS basketball_women_level32_Centre Not fulfilling required sports norms 

6 24007848 venkatapuram pallavi basketball_women_level32_Centre Not fulfilling required sports norms 

7 24008221 BHAVNA SWAMI basketball_women_level32_Centre Not fulfilling required sports norms 

8 24010842 NAVINAA SHRIKISAN DHURVE basketball_women_level32_Centre Not fulfilling required sports norms 

9 24000173 GINNI HEMANTH KUMAR body_building_men_level32_60 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms 

10 24003111 Sanjay body_building_men_level32_70 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms 

11 24005886 Shyam m body_building_men_level32_60 Kg No valid sports merit certificate

12 24007495 AMEGH E K body_building_men_level32_60 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms 

13 24009014 SANJAY S body_building_men_level32_70 Kg No valid sports merit certificate

14 24010203 DINESH KUMAR DEVENDRAN body_building_men_level32_70 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms 

15 24010762 JAGAJITH R body_building_men_level32_60 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms 

16 24000392 Deependra singh Bais boxing_men_level32_60 Kg No valid sports merit certificate

17 24000185 Gurpreeet  singh boxing_men_level32_80 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms 

18 24003981 harvinder boxing_men_level32_75 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms 

19 24004625 Krishan thakran boxing_men_level32_48 Kg Class XII certificate not submitted.

20 24005612 SAMRAJ E boxing_men_level32_48 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms 

21 24006314 MALLAPPA BASAVANNI KARAGUPPI boxing_men_level32_48 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms 

22 24006508 Rupesh soni boxing_men_level32_75 Kg
No supporting eligible merit certificate for applied weight 
category

23 24006709 PUNEET boxing_men_level32_80 Kg
No supporting eligible merit certificate for applied weight 
category

24 24006903 himanshu shrivas boxing_men_level32_60 Kg
No supporting eligible merit certificate for applied weight 
category

25 24007272 YERRAMSETTI HARIVARDHAN boxing_men_level32_80 Kg No valid sports merit certificate

26 24007484 Tejveer singh boxing_men_level32_60 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms 

27 24007500 manoj boxing_men_level32_75 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms 

28 24008127 GHORPADE KUNAL KIRAN boxing_men_level32_75 Kg
No supporting eligible merit certificate for applied weight 
category

29 24008284 shakti singh boxing_men_level32_80 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms 

30 24008541 RHYTHM boxing_men_level32_Above 92 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms 

31 24009163 SAHIL KUMAR boxing_men_level32_Above 92 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms 

32 24009465 AJINLIU K S boxing_men_level32_Above 92 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms 

33 24008228 LUCKY boxing_men_level32_60 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms 

34 24009959 MAYENGBAM HENTHOI SINGH boxing_men_level32_60 Kg Not fulfilling prescribed education Qualification

35 24009934 Mohit kumar boxing_men_level32_48 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms 

List of Ineligible Candidates - Level 2/3

Recruitment against Sports Quota for the Year 2024-25 thro' Open Advt. (Employment Notice: RRC-01/Sports/2024-25) 
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36 24009984 Ravi saini boxing_men_level32_48 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms 

37 24010181 PARVEEN boxing_men_level32_60 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms 

38 24010300 SACHIN K boxing_men_level32_60 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms 

39 24010330 S VIKRAM boxing_men_level32_48 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms 

40 24009831 AYUSH boxing_men_level32_80 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms 

41 24010556 GUNASEKARAN R boxing_men_level32_48 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms 

42 24010553 RIZWAN boxing_men_level32_75 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms 

43 24009525 Kamaraj s boxing_men_level32_48 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms 

44 24010624 vishesh boxing_men_level32_48 Kg
Class X certificates not uploaded properly. DOB cannot be 
verified

45 24010632 Deephan boxing_men_level32_Above 92 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms 

46 24009924 Abhishek yadav boxing_men_level32_60 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms 

47 24010598 Dev pratap singh kushwah boxing_men_level32_80 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms 

48 24010803 Rohit Kumar boxing_men_level32_60 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms 

49 24010810 M ALAGESAN boxing_men_level32_60 Kg Not fulfilling required sports norms 

50 24000457 CHARLIN CARMAL J cricket_men_level32_Off Spinner Not fulfilling required sports norms 

51 24002296 divya Prakash cricket_men_level32_Batting All Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms 

52 24002348 SARTHAK MISHRA cricket_men_level32_Batting All Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms 

53 24002782 Shiveshvar Kumar cricket_men_level32_Batting All Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms 

54 24002821 Santhosh cricket_men_level32_Batting All Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms 

55 24004476
ansari noor mohammad muhammed 
yusuf cricket_men_level32_Off Spinner Not fulfilling required sports norms 

56 24003572 Kumar Suvarn cricket_men_level32_Batting All Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms 

57 24004403 SUDARSUN E cricket_men_level32_Batting All Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms 

58 24004813 SANJAY A cricket_men_level32_Batting All Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms 

59 24002845 Priyanshu singh cricket_men_level32_Batting All Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms 

60 24006373 PASAM naveen cricket_men_level32_Off Spinner Not fulfilling required sports norms 

61 24003156 SURIYA PRAKASH cricket_men_level32_Batting All Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms 

62 24001772 MOHAMED JUNAID M cricket_men_level32_Batting All Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms 

63 24007086 G N V SIVA SURYA cricket_men_level32_Off Spinner Not fulfilling required sports norms 

64 24007103 GUTTA ROHIT cricket_men_level32_Batting All Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms 

65 24000083 Maddelasuryakiran cricket_men_level32_Batting All Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms 

66 24007400 marish m cricket_men_level32_Off Spinner Not fulfilling required sports norms 

67 24007662 Gudla Srikar sai reddy cricket_men_level32_Off Spinner Not fulfilling required sports norms 

68 24006353 PENUBAKA SUTEJ REDDY cricket_men_level32_Batting All Rounder No valid Class XII certificate.

69 24007145 ANDUGULAPATI KIRAN cricket_men_level32_Batting All Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms 

70 24008197 Harendra b cricket_men_level32_Batting All Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms 

71 24008238 Vaibhav kamble cricket_men_level32_Batting All Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms 

72 24008330 shah vijay ramprasad cricket_men_level32_Batting All Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms 

73 24008595 PATEL NIHIL VIPULBHAI cricket_men_level32_Batting All Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms 

74 24008494 VENGATKISHAN K cricket_men_level32_Batting All Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms 

75 24006384 DINAKAR cricket_men_level32_Batting All Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms 

76 24007841 GAJULA BHASKAR cricket_men_level32_Batting All Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms 

77 24009836 SHASHI KUMAR cricket_men_level32_Off Spinner Not fulfilling required sports norms 

78 24005883 Aruna N cricket_men_level32_Batting All Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms 

79 24009773 GOLI MADHU cricket_men_level32_Batting All Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms 

80 24010077 devang vyas cricket_men_level32_Batting All Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms 
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81 24010121 TARUN KULHARI cricket_men_level32_Batting All Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms 

82 24010151 Ajay Kumar cricket_men_level32_Batting All Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms 

83 24009076 BATTINA YASHWANTH cricket_men_level32_Batting All Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms 

84 24008104 SANJAY S cricket_men_level32_Batting All Rounder Class XII certificate not submitted.

85 24008504 SOUMYA BASAK cricket_men_level32_Batting All Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms 

86 24010504 vinay ameriya cricket_men_level32_Batting All Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms 

87 24010513 ADESH KUMAR cricket_men_level32_Batting All Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms 

88 24010017 Anjan Kumar S cricket_men_level32_Batting All Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms 

89 24010551 RUSHIL SHRIVASTAVa cricket_men_level32_Batting All Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms 

90 24010574 ROHIT cricket_men_level32_Batting All Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms 

91 24010547 Siddheswar Mukherjee cricket_men_level32_Batting All Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms 

92 24010647 Shatish B cricket_men_level32_Batting All Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms 

93 24005773 Chapala sagar cricket_men_level32_Batting All Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms 

94 24010819 PALASH MANDAL cricket_men_level32_Off Spinner Not fulfilling required sports norms 

95 24010817 KALIDINDI SIVA NARASIMHA RAJU cricket_men_level32_Batting All Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms 

96 24003907 janani r
cricket_women_level32_Medium Pace All 
Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms 

97 24001718 churi yuga ajit
cricket_women_level32_Medium Pace All 
Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms 

98 24007470 MANSHI SHRIVAS
cricket_women_level32_Medium Pace All 
Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms 

99 24007523 bolloju vinila vidya niharika
cricket_women_level32_Medium Pace All 
Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms 

100 24007741 KAUSHILYA NISHAD 
cricket_women_level32_Medium Pace All 
Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms 

101 24007909 ANKITA BARMAN
cricket_women_level32_Medium Pace All 
Rounder No proof for Date of Birth

102 24006013 VAMSI K B
cricket_women_level32_Medium Pace All 
Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms 

103 24008279 BAVITHRA R
cricket_women_level32_Medium Pace All 
Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms 

104 24008385 SURUTHIKA J
cricket_women_level32_Medium Pace All 
Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms 

105 24009613 AKSHITA BHAGAT 
cricket_women_level32_Medium Pace All 
Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms 

106 24009849 TRISHA MADHU
cricket_women_level32_Medium Pace All 
Rounder Invalid class X proof

107 24010590 NAINIKA CHETANKUMAR GOHIL
cricket_women_level32_Medium Pace All 
Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms 

108 24010608 S J Beaulah Jessy 
cricket_women_level32_Medium Pace All 
Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms 

109 24010639 HARSHINI SINGH
cricket_women_level32_Medium Pace All 
Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms 

110 24007742 CHITRA PATEL
cricket_women_level32_Medium Pace All 
Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms 

111 24010840 PRIYAVADHANI M
cricket_women_level32_Medium Pace All 
Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms 

112 24000765 Billana Harshavardhan football_men_level32_Forward Not fulfilling required sports norms 

113 24000919 GAGANDEEP SINGH football_men_level32_Forward Not fulfilling required sports norms 

114 24001577 Rishi Tiwari football_men_level32_Forward Not fulfilling required sports norms 

115 24004286 Saimon s football_men_level32_Forward Not fulfilling required sports norms 

116 24000436 Sourav biswas football_men_level32_Centre forward No proof for Date of Birth

117 24005393 SANJEEV KUMAR football_men_level32_Forward Not fulfilling required sports norms 

118 24007238 santhosh p football_men_level32_Forward
Relaxation of fee on the basis of community not supported 
by document in prescribed format.

119 24007504 AKASH MASIH football_men_level32_Forward Not fulfilling required sports norms 

120 24008047 HARISANKAR K S football_men_level32_Forward Achievement prior to 01.04.2022

121 24004202 Mari selvam K football_men_level32_Forward Not fulfilling required sports norms 

122 24008460 NARENDRA BOIPAI football_men_level32_Forward Not fulfilling required sports norms 

123 24007713 Al shameem s salim football_men_level32_Forward Not fulfilling required sports norms 

124 24009974 LAXMAN M football_men_level32_Forward Not fulfilling required sports norms 
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125 24010253 A REGAN football_men_level32_Forward Not fulfilling required sports norms 

126 24010573 MUHAMMED RAMEEF P football_men_level32_Forward Achievement prior to 01.04.2022

127 24010533 Pawan football_men_level32_Forward Not fulfilling required sports norms 

128 24010603 SELVAKUMAR V football_men_level32_Forward Not fulfilling required sports norms 

129 24001030 Sivaveeramani T volleyball_men_level32_Setter Not fulfilling required sports norms 

130 24002534 GAURAV SHARMA volleyball_men_level32_Blocker Not fulfilling required sports norms 

131 24002467 sanjay c volleyball_men_level32_Blocker Not fulfilling required sports norms 

132 24004000 MAHENDRAN C volleyball_men_level32_Blocker Not fulfilling required sports norms 

133 24004168 YAkASI Bharath volleyball_men_level32_Setter Not fulfilling required sports norms 

134 24003643 Kokkiripati vamsi volleyball_men_level32_Setter Not fulfilling required sports norms 

135 24003027 SANJAY S volleyball_men_level32_Setter Not fulfilling required sports norms 

136 24005038 Vanam ramcharan volleyball_men_level32_Blocker Not fulfilling required sports norms 

137 24005114 ARAKTIM ADHIKARY volleyball_men_level32_Blocker Not fulfilling required sports norms 

138 24005256 GORRE ARAVIND volleyball_men_level32_Setter Not fulfilling required sports norms 

139 24003569 PATHLAVATH PRASAD NAYAK volleyball_men_level32_Blocker Not fulfilling required sports norms 

140 24005383 maggidi saiteja volleyball_men_level32_Blocker Not fulfilling required sports norms 

141 24005538 majji anil kumar volleyball_men_level32_Blocker Not fulfilling required sports norms 

142 24005574 deepak T volleyball_men_level32_Blocker Not fulfilling required sports norms 

143 24006135 Aditya sharma volleyball_men_level32_Setter Not fulfilling required sports norms 

144 24006144 NAVEEN KUMAR M volleyball_men_level32_Blocker Not fulfilling required sports norms 

145 24006624 JIBIN JOB volleyball_men_level32_Blocker No valid sports merit certificate

146 24006866 SUJEENTHER S volleyball_men_level32_Setter Not fulfilling required sports norms 

147 24007394 ANUJ KUMAR SINGH volleyball_men_level32_Setter Not fulfilling required sports norms 

148 24007440 MERUGU MADHU volleyball_men_level32_Setter Not fulfilling required sports norms 

149 24006950 gowrishankar y volleyball_men_level32_Blocker Not fulfilling required sports norms 

150 24007739 hemant meena volleyball_men_level32_Blocker Not fulfilling required sports norms 

151 24007843 LOGESH K volleyball_men_level32_Blocker Not fulfilling required sports norms 

152 24002866 MANJEET SINGH SHEKHAWAT volleyball_men_level32_Blocker Not fulfilling required sports norms 

153 24008305 ANNAM GANESH volleyball_men_level32_Setter Not fulfilling required sports norms 

154 24002628 UTHISHKUMAR S volleyball_men_level32_Setter Not fulfilling required sports norms 

155 24008560 NAVEENRAJA S volleyball_men_level32_Setter Not fulfilling required sports norms 

156 24008643 CHITTURU VENKATESH volleyball_men_level32_Blocker Not fulfilling required sports norms 

157 24008682 DHARAN D volleyball_men_level32_All Rounder Not fulfilling required sports norms 

158 24007871 ANKLESH PATIDAR volleyball_men_level32_Setter Not fulfilling required sports norms 

159 24009437 Mohammed asik m volleyball_men_level32_Blocker Not fulfilling required sports norms 

160 24002652 Shubham Yadav volleyball_men_level32_Blocker Not fulfilling required sports norms 

161 24009748 VISWANATH S volleyball_men_level32_Blocker Not fulfilling required sports norms 

162 24009753 JAGANNADHAM SRINIVAS volleyball_men_level32_Setter Not fulfilling required sports norms 

163 24009440 GOPINATH K volleyball_men_level32_Blocker Not fulfilling required sports norms 

164 24010469 ARJUN PUNDIR volleyball_men_level32_Setter Not fulfilling required sports norms 

165 24010508
SHRAVANKUMAR RAMESH 
KANAKARADDI volleyball_men_level32_Setter Not fulfilling required sports norms 

166 24010582 DHANASEKAR N volleyball_men_level32_Blocker Not fulfilling required sports norms 

167 24010604 HARI D volleyball_men_level32_Setter Not fulfilling required sports norms 

168 24010605 AGILAN S volleyball_men_level32_Setter Not fulfilling required sports norms 

169 24010606 SUNTHARESAN V volleyball_men_level32_Blocker Not fulfilling required sports norms 

170 24010616 AGILAN S volleyball_men_level32_Setter Not fulfilling required sports norms 

171 24010625 aadhithyan volleyball_men_level32_Setter Not fulfilling required sports norms 

172 24010640 Naveen narayanan a volleyball_men_level32_Blocker Not fulfilling required sports norms 

173 24010800 AJAY T A volleyball_men_level32_Blocker Not fulfilling required sports norms 

174 24000167 bothini r volleyball_women_level32_Attacker
Date of Birth entered in application not matching with X, 
XII certificates

175 24001011 sineha r volleyball_women_level32_Universal Not fulfilling required sports norms 

176 24002673 Aathi lakshmi M volleyball_women_level32_Attacker Not fulfilling required sports norms 

177 24004318 SHAIK KARISHMA volleyball_women_level32_Universal Not fulfilling required sports norms 

178 24003568 KALYANI BAI SUGALI volleyball_women_level32_Universal Not fulfilling required sports norms 

179 24000041 Ananthi A volleyball_women_level32_Universal No valid sports merit certificate
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180 24005145 vISHNUSREE A volleyball_women_level32_Attacker Not fulfilling required sports norms 

181 24005191 PILLI RAMANI volleyball_women_level32_Attacker Not fulfilling required sports norms 

182 24005341 MAHESWARI A volleyball_women_level32_Universal Achievement prior to 01.04.2022

183 24005789 THANGARATHI volleyball_women_level32_Universal
Supporting documents for sports achievements not 
uploaded properly.

184 24006160 perka pravallika volleyball_women_level32_Universal
Supporting documents for sports achievements not 
uploaded properly.

185 24006192 VOLETI USHA NAGABALA volleyball_women_level32_Attacker Not fulfilling required sports norms 

186 24006562 GARIMA volleyball_women_level32_Attacker Not fulfilling required sports norms 

187 24006722 kaviya p volleyball_women_level32_Attacker Not fulfilling required sports norms 

188 24006423 Jasmeen kaur volleyball_women_level32_Attacker Not fulfilling required sports norms 

189 24007357 ANAMIKA P volleyball_women_level32_Blocker Not fulfilling required sports norms 

190 24007706 PRARTHANA T volleyball_women_level32_Blocker Not fulfilling required sports norms 

191 24007716 BABITA volleyball_women_level32_Blocker Not fulfilling required sports norms 

192 24007291 Jeevajothi V volleyball_women_level32_Attacker Not fulfilling required sports norms 

193 24007825 pilla jayasri volleyball_women_level32_Attacker Not fulfilling required sports norms 

194 24007850 MALATHI D volleyball_women_level32_Attacker Achievement prior to 01.04.2022

195 24007864 Nanthini n volleyball_women_level32_Universal Not fulfilling required sports norms 

196 24008242 VULAVALA LOHITHA volleyball_women_level32_Attacker Not fulfilling required sports norms 

197 24008461 MONIRA SULTANA volleyball_women_level32_Universal Not fulfilling required sports norms 

198 24008699 Muthukani muthu volleyball_women_level32_Attacker Not fulfilling required sports norms 

199 24009070 Mahalakshmi M volleyball_women_level32_Universal Not fulfilling required sports norms 

200 24007112 SIMRAN KAUR volleyball_women_level32_Universal Not fulfilling required sports norms 

201 24005334 Prijeesha t s volleyball_women_level32_Universal
Date of Birth entered in application not matching with 
certificates

202 24000029 SWATHIKA G A volleyball_women_level32_Blocker Not fulfilling required sports norms 

203 24000057 Ruchika volleyball_women_level32_Universal Not fulfilling required sports norms 

204 24010071 JOTHI PRABHA R volleyball_women_level32_Attacker Not fulfilling required sports norms 

205 24010190 NIYA ANIL volleyball_women_level32_Blocker No valid sports merit certificate

206 24010237 MONA SHREE M volleyball_women_level32_Blocker No valid sports merit certificate

207 24010348 DEEPIKA volleyball_women_level32_Attacker Not fulfilling required sports norms 

208 24010389 PAVITHRA volleyball_women_level32_Attacker Not fulfilling required sports norms 

209 24004343 Chaithra t v volleyball_women_level32_Blocker Not fulfilling required sports norms 

210 24010437 MADHURI AHEKY volleyball_women_level32_Attacker Not fulfilling required sports norms 

211 24010438 ARYA O K volleyball_women_level32_Attacker Not fulfilling required sports norms 

212 24010520 PRIYA A volleyball_women_level32_Universal Not fulfilling required sports norms 

213 24010526 AMRUTHA P volleyball_women_level32_Attacker Not fulfilling required sports norms 

214 24010532 PATHLAVATH SUJATHA volleyball_women_level32_Attacker Not fulfilling required sports norms 

215 24010594 SNEGA V volleyball_women_level32_Universal Not fulfilling required sports norms 

216 24010378 Aastha sharma volleyball_women_level32_Blocker Not fulfilling required sports norms 

217 24010372 Nambiar revathi mohanan volleyball_women_level32_Blocker Not fulfilling required sports norms 

218 24010726 ARIBA SHEIKH volleyball_women_level32_Universal Not fulfilling required sports norms 

219 24000135 BINAS P R swimming_men_level32_200m Freestyle Not fulfilling required sports norms 

220 24004704 ABHISHEK KUMAR
swimming_men_level32_1500m Free 
Style Not fulfilling required sports norms 

221 24008290 SILAMBARASAN V swimming_men_level32_200m Freestyle Not fulfilling required sports norms 

222 24008590 R  RUHUNU KRISHNA swimming_men_level32_400m Freestyle Achievement not in applied event

223 24009234 Saswata Roy swimming_men_level32_800m Freestyle No proof for Date of Birth

224 24010490 AHAMED AZRAQ H
swimming_men_level32_1500m Free 
Style Achievement prior to 01.04.2022

225 24007949 Jeya selvan swimming_men_level32_100m Freestyle Not fulfilling required sports norms 

226 24010833 Mathanrajan c swimming_men_level32_100m Freestyle Not fulfilling required sports norms 

227 24001496 Silpaa G S table_tennis_women_level32_Singles Not fulfilling required sports norms 

228 24005770 PAYEL HALDER table_tennis_women_level32_Singles Not fulfilling required sports norms 

229 24007671 M YAZHINI table_tennis_women_level32_Singles Achievement prior to 01.04.2022
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230 24006877 Payal Sharma table_tennis_women_level32_Singles Not fulfilling required sports norms 

S.No REGISTRATION ID NAME POST APPLIED REASON FOR REJECTION

1 24004114 PREM SHANKAR athletics_men_level54_800m Not fulfulling required sports norms 

2 24007912 CHANDAN CHAUDHARY athletics_men_level54_400m Not fulfulling required sports norms 

3 24008045 BANOTH SRINU athletics_men_level54_400m Not fulfulling required sports norms 

4 24009020 BIRLA p athletics_men_level54_110M Hurdles
Supporting documents for sports achievements not 
uploaded properly.

5 24008316 DEVASOTH DASHARATH athletics_men_level54_400m Not fulfulling required sports norms 

6 24010781 PRAKASH CHOUDHARY athletics_men_level54_400M Hurdles Not fulfulling required sports norms 

7 24010816 VIGNESH B athletics_men_level54_400M Hurdles Not fulfulling required sports norms 

8 24004496 emayatharasi s athletics_women_level54_Triple Jump Not fulfulling required sports norms 

9 24004226 Pavithra g athletics_women_level54_Triple Jump No valid sports merit certificate

10 24005368 VIGNESHWARI R athletics_women_level54_800m No valid sports merit certificate

11 24006886 Jothika T athletics_women_level54_400m No valid sports merit certificate

12 24007049 Velupula Naga Naveena athletics_women_level54_100M Hurdles No valid sports merit certificate

13 24007413 MEERA SHIBU athletics_women_level54_Triple Jump Not fulfulling required sports norms 

14 24007810 SHILPA T C athletics_women_level54_400m No valid sports merit certificate

15 24009307 r aishwarya athletics_women_level54_Triple Jump Not fulfulling required sports norms 

16 24010642 Gowri Nandana athletics_women_level54_400m Not fulfulling required sports norms 

17 24003093 R Mukesh body_building_men_level54_75 Kg No valid sports merit certificate

18 24004104 MOHAMMED SAHAL P body_building_men_level54_80 Kg Not fulfulling required sports norms 

19 24000461 Devendra Kumar khatik chess_men_level54_Grandmaster No valid sports merit certificate

20 24005627 maharajan a chess_men_level54_Grandmaster No valid sports merit certificate

21 24006684 Dilbag Singh weightlifting_men_level54_96 Kg
Not fulfulling required sports norms for the applied Pay 
level

22 24007653 DEVANSHU weightlifting_men_level54_96 Kg Not fulfulling required sports norms 

23 24008322 gurkaran singh weightlifting_men_level54_96 Kg Achievements not in applied weight category

24 24008348 Gurkaran singh weightlifting_men_level54_81 Kg
Not fulfulling required sports norms for the applied Pay 
level

25 24010615 PARVEEN weightlifting_men_level54_96 Kg
Not fulfulling required sports norms for the applied Pay 
level

26 24010105 vALLURI AJAYA BABU weightlifting_men_level54_81 Kg
Not fulfulling required sports norms for the applied Pay 
level

List of Ineligible Candidates - Level 4/5

Recruitment against Sports Quota for the Year 2024-25 thro' Open Advt. (Employment Notice: RRC-01/Sports/2024-25) 
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